

## **MEETING NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Norris City Council will meet on Tuesday, May 2, 2023 in the Community Building, 20 Chestnut Drive, at 5:30 p.m. The Council will consider the following subjects:

- Consideration of Establishing the Norris City Council as the Interim Norris Water Commission to Perform the Duties Required
  of the Board Under TCA 7-35-406 to TCA 7-35-410 and Norris City Code Ordinances. <u>The Norris City Council to have all the
  powers, duties, and responsibilities imposed upon the board, and all references to the board shall refer to the Norris City
  Council acting in said capacity.
  </u>
- 2. Consideration of the First Reading of Ordinance #644, entitled, "An Ordinance of the City of Norris, Tennessee, Amending Title 18: Water and Sewers, Section 18-102: Composition and Term of Commission".
- 3. Consideration of the First Reading of Ordinance #645, entitled, "An Ordinance of the City of Norris, Tennessee, Amending Title 20: Miscellaneous, Section 20-102: Governing Board".
- 4. Consideration of Appointment to the Anderson County Solid Waste Advisory Board.

The public is welcome to attend.

Please contact the City of Norris for more information at (865) 494-7645.

Sandy B Johnson City Recorder